

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2019043

Project Description: Residential Chip Seal Program - 2019

Original Date: 1/28/2019 11:35:54 AM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 2/25/2019 1:36:28 PM

Preparer: Rich Proszek

Addendum:

Project Number: 2019043			Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		Poe Asphalt Paving			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification						
Schedule 01 Street Work				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	535.00	*****	0.00
103	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	18,000.00	*****	30,665.00	*****	0.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	535.00	535.00	0.00	0.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,745.00	*****	0.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	79,000.00	*****	95,000.00	*****	95,350.00	*****	0.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	150,000.00	*****	160,000.00	*****	210,000.00	*****	0.00
108	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	60 HR	5.00	300.00	15.00	900.00	10.70	642.00	0.00	0.00
109	TYPE III BARRICADE	144 EA	50.00	7,200.00	35.00	5,040.00	53.50	7,704.00	0.00	0.00
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	2,500.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	10,700.00	*****	0.00
111	TREE PRUNING	196 EA	120.00	23,520.00	225.00	44,100.00	224.70	44,041.20	0.00	0.00
112	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	36000 LFI	0.40	14,400.00	0.35	12,600.00	0.60	21,600.00	0.00	0.00
113	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	105 TO	570.00	59,850.00	675.00	70,875.00	670.00	70,350.00	0.00	0.00
114	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	55 TO	500.00	27,500.00	550.00	30,250.00	625.00	34,375.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2019043			Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		Poe Asphalt Paving			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Work					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
115	AGG. FOR BST, FA-2	102677 SY	1.30	133,480.10	1.82	186,872.14	1.70	174,550.90	0.00	0.00
116	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	16 HR	100.00	1,600.00	325.00	5,200.00	195.00	3,120.00	0.00	0.00
117	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	80 TO	160.00	12,800.00	160.00	12,800.00	175.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00
118	HMA FOR HAND PLACED PRE-LEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	5 TO	350.00	1,750.00	750.00	3,750.00	430.00	2,150.00	0.00	0.00
119	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	2000 SY	30.00	60,000.00	32.00	64,000.00	32.90	65,800.00	0.00	0.00
120	CRACK SEALING	195000 LF	0.80	156,000.00	0.70	136,500.00	0.75	146,250.00	0.00	0.00
121	CRACK SEALING 1-INCH TO 3 INCH	15000 LF	1.60	24,000.00	1.40	21,000.00	1.40	21,000.00	0.00	0.00
122	CRACK SEALING 3-INCH TO 6 INCH	2700 LF	8.00	21,600.00	10.00	27,000.00	3.20	8,640.00	0.00	0.00
123	HMA EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2000 SY	30.00	60,000.00	16.00	32,000.00	13.40	26,800.00	0.00	0.00
124	HMA SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	111 CY	70.00	7,770.00	160.00	17,760.00	113.00	12,543.00	0.00	0.00
125	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	695.00	2,085.00	0.00	0.00
126	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	695.00	2,085.00	0.00	0.00
127	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	550.00	*****	0.00
128	INLET PROTECTION	15 EA	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	107.00	1,605.00	0.00	0.00
129	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	263 SF	4.50	1,183.50	9.00	2,367.00	6.55	1,722.65	0.00	0.00
130	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	263 SF	1.00	263.00	3.00	789.00	8.95	2,353.85	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				872,217.60		975,454.14		1,015,498.60		0.00

Project Number **2019043** **Residential Chip Seal Program - 2019**

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	872,217.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	872,217.60
Shamrock Paving Inc	975,454.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	975,454.14
Poe Asphalt Paving	1,015,498.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,015,498.60

Low Bid Contractor: Shamrock Paving Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$975,454.14	\$872,217.60	11.84	% Over Estimate
Bid Totals	\$975,454.14	\$872,217.60	11.84	% Over Estimate